Control Contractor Series
Answers to
“Frequently Asked Questions”
Questions About:
•• Accessories
•• Control 23, 25, 28
•• Transformer Versions
•• Control SB-2 Subwoofer

2
We lost a grille logo during an installation.  Can I get replacements?
Yes.  You can order spare logos as service parts:
950-00006-00 Control 23 grille logo
950-00007-00 Control 25 grille logo
950-00005-00 Control 28 grille logo
It is easy to loose logos because they get taken off during the installation.
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS ABOUT CONTROL ACCESSORIES:
What accessories are available?
Ceiling Mount Brackets –
These brackets allow you to mount the Control 23, 25 & 28 down from the ceiling instead of out from
the wall.  They are called ceiling mount “adapter kits” because they include only the shaft/ball
assembly for use with the existing Invisiball base that comes with the speaker.  [See “Ceiling-Mount
Installation Instructions”.] They are packaged and priced in pairs (for 2 speakers).  There are 50 pairs in
each master pack.
MTC-28/25CM – For Control 28 or 25, one pair, black or white.
MTC-23CM – For Control 23, one pair, black or white.
Subwoofer Bracket –
The MTC-SB2W bracket is for installing the Control SB-2 to a wall or into a corner.
Arraying Bracket Information –
MTC-23V Vertical array wall bracket for three Control 23 speakers.
MTC-25V Vertical array wall bracket for three Control 25 speakers.
MTC-28V Vertical array wall bracket for three Control 28 speakers.
MTC-25/23H Horizontal array bracket for two Control 23 or Control 25
speakers., 60° splay.  Three brackets connect to form
suspendeable assembly for six speakers with 360° coverage.
MTC-28H Horizontal array bracket for two Control 28 speakers, 60° splay.
Three brackets connect to form suspendable assembly for six
speakers with 360° coverage.
3
Adapters to Threaded Rod, Threaded Pipe & Suspended Ceilings –